RESOLUTION NO. 1509

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PORT OF PASCO AND THE CITY OF PASCO FOR THE ARGENT ROAD PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City of Pasco, Port of Pasco and Columbia Basin College have collaborated to undertake improvements to Argent Road, from 20th Avenue to Road 36; and

WHEREAS, this Argent Road project was divided into Phase 1 and Phase 2 in order to get that portion, from 20th Avenue to Varney Lane, completed prior to the opening of the new Marriott Hotel currently being constructed north of Argent Road,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Port of Pasco Commission supports the Interlocal Agreement with the City of Pasco for the Argent Road Project.

DATED this 25th Day of July 2019.

PORT OF PASCO COMMISSION

Jean Ryckman, President

James T Klindworth Vice-President

Vicki Gordon, Secretary